FORM 4

o Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0 Expires: January 31, 2005 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response 0.5

obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b). (Print or Type Responses)

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1.	Name and Address	Name and Address of Reporting Person*			2.	Issuer N	Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol				6.	Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer					
	Okada	Kazuo				Wynn R	esorts, Lir	nited (WY	NN)				(Check all applicat X Director		10% Owner		
(Last)		(First) (Middle)		3.	I.R.S. Identification Number of Reporting Person, if an entity (voluntary)		Statement for Month/Day/Year			Officer (give title belo		Other (specify below)					
		745 Grier Drive	2			(voiunta	untary)		October 30, 2002								
	Las Vegas	(Street)	89	119						If Amendi Original (7.	Individual or Joint/ (Check Applicable Form filed X Form filed One Report	Line) by One Reportir by More than	g Person	
_	(City)	(State)	(Z	ip)													
1.	Tid. of 2	Transaction Date	2A.	Deemed Exe					rities Acquired, Disposed of, or Ben					(O	7. Notes	- C	
	Title of 2. Security (Instr. 3)	curity Date, if any str. 3)			(Instr. 8)			Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			3.	Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direc (D) or Indire (I) (Instr. 4)		et cial ship		
		(Month/Day/Year)		(Month/Day	rear)		Code	V		Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	_				
	Common Stock, par value \$.01	October 30, 2002					P		5,57	6,923	A	13.00	1	24,549,222	I	By Aru USA, I	
_																	
FO	RM 4 (Continued)					Table l		vative Sec puts, calls						icially Owned			
1.	Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security		Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yea		3A.	Deemed Exect Date, if any (Month/Day/Y	any]		Securi Dispos	er of Derivative ties Acquired (A) or sed of (D) 3, 4, and 5)	6. Date Exerci Date (Mont	isable and Expiration th/Day/Year)		
										Code	V		(A)	(D)	Date Exercisabl		piration te
_																	
_																	
_																	
_																	

7.	Title and Amount of Under (Instr. 3 and 4)	lying Securities	8.	Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9.	Number of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	10.	Ownership Form of Derivative Securities: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11.	Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
	Title	Amount or Number of Shares										
_												
_												
_												
_												
_												
_												
Evn	lanation of Responses:											
-	-	ry of Aruze Corp. of which Kazu	o Okada	owns a controlling interes	t.							
		/s/ Marc Rub	oinstein				October 28, 2002					
		**Signature of Rep Attorney-ii			Date							
	Reminder: Report on a se	parate line for each class of secur	rities ben	eficially owned directly or	indirectly.							
		iled by more than one reporting p			G 10		00()					
		es of this Form, one of which mu										
http: Last	://www.sec.gov/divisions/corp update: 09/05/2002	ofin/forms/form4.htm										
				Joint Fil	er Infor	mation						
Na	me:			Arı	uze USA	, Inc.(1)						
Ad	dress:				Grier D Vegas,	orive Nevada 89119						
Des	signated Filer:			Ka	zuo Oka	da						
Issu	uer & Ticker Symbol:			Wy	nn Reso	rts, Limited (WYNN)						
	te of Event quiring Statement:			Oc	tober 30,	2002						
Signature:				Arı	uze USA	, Inc., a Nevada corpora	tion					
				/s/	Marc Ru	binstein						
				Att	orney-in	-fact						
Dat	te:			Oc	tober 28,	2002						
Exp	planatory Note:											
(1)	Aruze USA, Inc. i	s a subsidiary of Aruze C	orp., o	f which Kazuo Okac	la owns a	a controlling interest.						
				Joint Fil	er Infor	mation						

Aruze Corp.(1)

Name:

Address: 745 Grier Drive
Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

Designated Filer: Kazuo Okada

Issuer & Ticker Symbol: Wynn Resorts, Limited (WYNN)

Date of Event
Requiring Statement: October 30, 2002

Signature: Aruze Corp., a Japanese corporation
/s/ Marc Rubinstein
Attorney-in-fact

October 28, 2002

Explanatory Note:

Date:

(1) Aruze USA, Inc. is a subsidiary of Aruze Corp., of which Kazuo Okada owns a controlling interest.